

# Jackson County Missouri

# **Meeting Minutes**

## **Public Works Committee**

	Ronald E. Finley (2nd) Chair, Jeanie Lauer (5th), Tony Miller (3rd Al Dan Tarwater III (4th)	.)
Monday, March 25, 2019	12:35 PM	Eastern Jackson County Courthouse 308 W. Kansas, Independence, Missouri
		Ground Floor Legislative Chambers

#### **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

### **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

20115 A RESOLUTION authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute a change order to the contract with Delta Innovative Services of Kansas City, KS, for the replacement of the roof at the Eastern Jackson County Courthouse, at an additional cost to the County not to exceed \$13,769.00.

### Attachments: 20115bu.pdf

20115adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Jalen Anderson, seconded by Ronald E. Finley, to recommend do pass Resolution #20115. The motion passed by voice vote.

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242